## LAFAYETTE PARISH SCHOOL SYSTEM SALES TAX DIVISION

P. O. Box 3883 Lafayette, LA 70502

337/521-7353

www.laota.com www.lpssonline.com

December 11, 2023

## Notice of Tax Rate Increase Effective January 1, 2024 for the City of Scott

Voters in The City of Scott have approved a one percent (1%) sales and use tax upon the sale at retail, the use, the lease or rental, the consumption, and the storage for use or consumption, of tangible personal property and upon the sale of service, all as defined by law.

## City of Scott PARISH OF LAFAYETTE STATE OF LOUISIANA

Shall the City of Scott, State of Louisiana (the "City"), be authorized to levy and collect a tax of 1%(the Tax")(an estimated \$3,250,000 reasonably expected at this time to be collected from the levy of the Tax for an entire year), in perpetuity, beginning January 1, 2024, in accordance with Louisiana law, with the proceeds of the Tax (after paying the reasonable and necessary expenses of collecting and administering the Tax), to be used for the purpose of constructing, improving, maintaining, and operating the City's sewerage system, including the construction of a new treatment plant and the acquisition of equipment therefore, and to help pay for improvements to infrastructure such as roods, drainage, and utility services.

This additional tax will be effective beginning on January 1, 2024. Taxpayers should contact this office if there are any questions about this additional tax levy.

Column J (10) City of Scott/School Board 5% Column K (11) Apollo EDD City of Scott/School Board 6% Column L (12) Destination Point EDD City of Scott/School Board 6%

Lafayette Parish School System – Sales Tax Division